\$40.00 38825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUNA, INC.		04/06/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUNA S.p.a.	
Street Address:	Via Palmanova 71	
City:	Milano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I- 20132	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3882592	CITOMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: chiustm@ladas.net
Correspondent Name: Kevin Thompson

Address Line 1: 224 S. Michigan, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin A. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/kevinathompson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment draft_CITOMIX-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0332

900545878

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, GUNA, INC.

a U.S. corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Pennsylvania**, having its registered office at:

3724 Crescent Court West Whitehall, Pennsylvania, U.S.A. 18052

has adopted US Trademark No. 3882592 CITOMIX

and whereas GUNA S.p.a.

an Italian corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Italy**, having its registered office at:

Via Palmanova 71 I - 20132 Milano (MI) Italy

is desirous of acquiring the said Trademark.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **GUNA**, **INC**. does hereby assign to said **GUNA** sold all rights, title and interest in and into the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks.

GUNA, INC. Signature

RECORDED: 04/21/2020

Name and position of the signatory: ALESSANDRO PIZZOCCARO, PRESIDENT

Place and date: Milano, 6^{th} April 2020

Alemando Dissonano

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0333